Endmil l
44
R
3333333333333
ø
D
c
e
8
L
ø
d
1
SR 11.7 °
ap
CRRE
LF
APMX
D
C
e
8
VBD**-BG.. . ,  VBE**-BG.. .
AH725 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE CRKS LF
VBE060L05.5-BG-04S05 4 38º 6 8 5.5 2.987
(1)
S05 10 KEY
VBD080L05.0-BG-04S05 4 30º 8 7.7 5 3.982
(1)
S05 10 KEY
VBD100L07.0-BG-04S06 4 30º 10 9.7 7 4.982
(1)
S06 13 KEY
VBD120L09.0-BG-04S08 4 30º 12 11.7 9 5.978
(2)
S08 16.5 KEY
VBD160L12.0-BG-04S10 4 30º 16 15.3 12 7.978
(2)
S10 20.5 KEY
VBD200L15.0-BG-04S12 4 30º 20 18.3 15 9.972
(2)
S12 25.5 KEY
VBD250L22.0-BG-04S15 4 30º 25 23.9 22 12.470
(3)
S15 37 KEYV
D
C

LF
CRKS
D
C
S
F
M
S
D
C
h
7
120°
APMX
AH725 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX CRKS LF
VBB100L08.0-SG-02S05 2 0º 10 7.6 7.5 S05 10 KEYV
VBB120L09.6-SG-02S06 2 0º 12 9.5 9 S06 11.6 *KEYV
VBB160L12.9-SG-02S08 2 0º 16 12.2 12 S08 15.4 *KEYV
VBB200L16.1-SG-02S10 2 0º 20 15.2 15 S10 18.4 KEYV
VBB**-SG.. .
VBE**-BGA.. .
S
o

C
S
F
M
S
RE
D
C
e
8
APMX
KS15F NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE CRKS LF
VBE080L05.0-BGA02S05 2 45º 8 7.7 5 3.982
(1)
S05 10 KEYV-S05 7
VBE100L07.0-BGA02S06 2 45º 10 9.7 7 4.982
(1)
S06 13 KEYV-S06 10
VBE120L09.0-BGA02S08 2 45º 12 11.7 9 5.987
(2)
S08 16.5 KEYV-S08 15
VBE160L12.0-BGA02S10 2 45º 16 15.3 12 7.978
(2)
S10 20.5 KEYV-S10 28
VBE200L15.0-BGA02S12 2 45º 20 18.3 15 9.972
(2)
S12 25.5 KEYV-S12 28
VBE**-BGA.. .
S